UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS GENERAL ORDER 21-0018

May 7, 2021

IN RE: RESTITUTION PAYMENTS DIRECTED TO NORSTATES BANK

The Clerk's Office has been made aware that NorStates Bank has merged with First Midwest Bank.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT First Midwest Bank is substituted for NorStates Bank in all cases where NorStates Bank is currently designated as a victim. It is further ordered that all future restitution payments for NorStates Bank should be directed to First Midwest Bank at the global address that the Clerk's Office has on file.

ENTER:

FOR THE COURT

Sebuce Pachneye-

Hon. Rebecca R. Pallmeyer, Chief Judge

Dated at Chicago, Illinois this 7th day of May 2021